2020 Harlan County Public Schools’

§th/6th and 7th/8th Grade Girls’ Basketball Schedule
~Practice may begin on Monday September 21, 2020~

Monday October 12 (7t/8t)

Tuesday October 13 (5t/6t)

Thursday October 15 (7t/8th)

6pm JACE-Black Mountain
7pm Wallins-Evarts

8pm Cawood-Cumberland
HOST- Rosspoint

Saturday-October 17 (51/6t)

6pm Cumberland-Wallins
7pm Evarts-JACE

8pm Black Mtn.-Rosspoint
HOST- Cawood

Saturday October 17 (7t/8th)

6pm Cumberland-Wallins
7pm Evarts-JACE

8pm Black Mtn.-Rosspoint
HOST- Cawood

Monday October 19 (5%/6™)

10am Wallins-Rosspoint
11am Cawood-Black Mtn.
12pm Cumberland-Evarts
HOST- JACE

Tuesday October 20 (71/8™

10am Wallins-Rosspoint
11am Cawood-Black Mtn.
12pm Cumberland-Evarts
HOST- JACE

Thursday October 22 (51/6t™

6pm Evarts-Cawood

7pm Black Mountain-Wallins
8pm Rosspoint-JACE
HOST- Cumberland

Saturday October 24 (7th-8t)

6pm Evarts-Cawood

7pm Black Mountain-Wallins
8pm Rosspoint-JACE
HOST- Cumberland

Saturday October 24 (5t-6t)

6pm Black Mtn.-Cumberland
7pm Rosspoint-Cawood
8pm JACE-Wallins

HOST- Evarts

Monday October 26 (7th-8th

10am Black Mtn.-Cumberland
11am Rosspoint-Cawood
12pm JACE-Wallins

HOST- Evarts

Tuesday October 27 (51-6™)

5pm Rosspoint-Evarts
6pm JACE-Cumberland
7pm Wallins-Cawood
HOST- Black Mountain

Thursday October 29 (7th-8t)

6pm Rosspoint-Evarts
7pm JACE-Cumberland
8pm Wallins-Cawood
HOST- Black Mountain

Saturday October 31 (5-6t")

6pm Cawood-JACE

7pm Cumberland-Rosspoint
8pm Evarts-Black Mountain
HOST- Wallins

Saturday October 31 (7t-8t)

6pm Cawood-JACE

7pm Cumberland-Rosspoint
8pm Evarts-Black Mountain
HOST- Wallins

10am JACE-Black Mountain
11am Wallins-Evarts

12pm Cumberland-Cawood
HOST- Rosspoint

Monday November 2 (5%-6™) Tuesday November 3 (7t-8t)

5pm JACE-Black Mountain
6pm Wallins-Evarts

7pm Cumberland-Cawood
HOST- Rosspoint

Thursday November 5 (5%-6t)

6pm Cumberland-Wallins
7pm Evarts-JACE

8pm Black Mtn.-Rosspoint
HOST- Cawood

Saturday November 7 (71-8") Saturday November 7 (5-6t"

6pm Cumberland-Wallins

7pm Evarts-JACE
8pm Black Mtn.-Rosspoint

HOST- Cawood

6pm Wallins-Rosspoint

7pm Cawood-Black Mountain
8pm Cumberland-Evarts
HOST - JACE

Monday November 9 (7th-8th)

10am Wallins-Rosspoint
11am Cawood-Black Mtn.
12pm Cumberland-Evarts
HOST - JACE

Tuesday November 10 (5%/6"") Thursday November 12 (7t/8t

5pm Evarts-Cawood

6pm Black Mountain-Wallins
7pm Rosspoint-JACE

HOST - Cumberland

6pm Evarts-Cawood

7pm Black Mountain-Wallins
8pm Rosspoint-JACE
HOST — Cumberland

Monday November 16 (5t/6th

6pm Black Mtn.-Cumberland
7pm Rosspoint-Cawood

8pm JACE-Wallins

HOST - Evarts

6pm Black Mtn.-Cumberland

7pm Rosspoint-Cawood
8pm JACE-Wallins
HOST - Evarts

6pm Rosspoint-Evarts
7pm JACE/Cumberland
8pm Wallins-Cawood
HOST- Black Mountain




Tuesday November 17 (7%/8™)

Thursday November 19 (5%/61

Saturday November 21 7t/8t

_ 6pm Rosspoint-Evarts
7pm JACE-Cumberland
8pm Wallins-Cawood
HOST- Black Mountain

Saturday November 21 (5"/6t)
5pm JACE-Black Mountain

6pm Wallins-Evarts

7pm Cawood-Cumberland
HOST- Rosspoint

6pm Cawood-JACE

7pm Cumberland-Rosspoint
8pm Evarts-Black Mountain
HOST- Wallins

10am Cawood-JACE

11am Cumberland-Rosspoint
12pm Evarts-Black Mountain
HOST- Wallins

1t Round Games of Tournament at James A. Cawood Elementary Gymnasium

7t/8th Grade Tournament

Monday November 23

Host school- Evarts

6pm
pm
8pm
5t/6th Grade Tournament

2nd Seed vs. 7t Seed

37d Seed vs. 6™ Seed

4th Seed vs. 5t Seed
Tuesday November 24

Host school- JACE

6pm
pm
8pm

2"d Seed vs. 7t Seed
3rd Seed vs. 6t Seed
4t Seed vs. 5t Seed

Semifinal Games of Tournament at James A. Cawood Elementary Gymnasium

5t/6th Grade Tournament

Saturday November 28

Host school- JACE

Host school- Evarts

1lam 15t Semifinal (winner of 2/7 vs. 3/6)

12pm 2nd Semifinal (winner of 4/5 vs. Seed #1)
7t/8" Grade Tournament Saturday November 28

6pm 15t Semifinal (winner of 2/7 vs. 3/6)

7pm 2nd Semifinal (winner of 4/5 vs. Seed #1)

2020 HCPS 5t-6'" and 7t 8" Grade Girls’ Basketball

Consolation & Championship Games at Harlan County High School

5t/6th Grade Tournament
Spm
6pm

7t/8th Grade Tournament
pm
8pm

Friday December 4
Consolation Game
Championship Game
Friday December 4
Consolation Game
Championship Game

Host school- JACE

Host school- Evarts




